	PTQ-1595			HEET	U.S. Department of C U.S. Patent and Trad	Commerce lemark Office	
? }	103329645						
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
T 1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): 1. Jean-Pierre COUTURET 2. Julien Pierre Jacques BOUCH	IEZ	ame: LO			113264 U.S. PTO 11/585886	
	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att Yes 🔲 No	tached?				=-	
3.		erger	•) and address(e ⊠ No	es) attached?		
4.	Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):					
			-liti				
	This document is being filed to	ogether with a new ap	plication				
	A. Patent Application No(s).	ogether with a new ap		atent No(s).			
	_		B. Pa	atent No(s).	es ⊠ No		
/2006 M	A. Patent Application No(s).	Additional of the property of	B. Pa	tached?	es 🛛 No tions and patents	·	
/2006 M :8021	A. Patent Application No(s). W0LDGE1 00000034 11585886 40.00 DP	Additional of the property of	B. Panumbers att	tached?			
/2006 M :8021	A. Patent Application No(s). WOLDGE1 00000034 11585866 40.00 DP Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	Additional orrespondence 6.	B. Panumbers att	tached? You have a specificated to the specific transfer of transfer	tions and patents		
/2006 M :8021	A. Patent Application No(s). NOLDGE1 00000034 11585866 40.00 DP Name and address of party to whom coconcerning document should be mailed Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor	Additional orrespondence 6.	B. Panumbers att Total numinvolved: Total fee (tached? You you you you you you you you yo	tions and patents	account	
/2006 M :8021	A. Patent Application No(s). NOLDGE1 00000034 11585866 40.00 DP Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON	Additional orrespondence 6.	B. Panumbers att Total numinvolved: Total fee (Enclo	tached? You you you you you you you you yo	tions and patents \$\frac{40.00}{2}\$ harged to deposit a	ccount	
/2006 M :8021	A. Patent Application No(s). NOLDGE1 00000034 11585866 40.00 DP Name and address of party to whom coconcerning document should be mailed Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor	Additional orrespondence f:	B. Panumbers att Total numinvolved: Total fee (Enclo	ber of applicat 37 CFR 3.41) psed prized to be checount No. 25	tions and patents \$\frac{40.00}{2}\$ harged to deposit a		
/2006 M :8021	A. Patent Application No(s). Note: MOLDGE1 00000034 11585866 40.00 DP Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street	Additional orrespondence f:	B. Panumbers att Total numinvolved: Total fee (Enclo	ber of applicat 37 CFR 3.41) psed prized to be checount No. 25	sarged to deposit a		
/2006 M :8021	A. Patent Application No(s). NOLDGE1 00000034 11585886 40.00 DP Name and address of party to whom coconcerning document should be mailed Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297	Additional orrespondence f:	B. Panumbers att Total numinvolved: Total fee (Enclo Author Deposit Addition deposit additional deposit	ber of applicat 37 CFR 3.41) psed prized to be checount No. 25	sarged to deposit a		
/2006 M :8021	A. Patent Application No(s). NOLDGE1 00000034 11585886 40.00 DP Name and address of party to whom coconcerning document should be mailed Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297	Additional orrespondence for the first state of the	B. Panumbers att Total numinvolved: Total fee (Enclo Author Deposit Addition deposit additional deposit	ber of applicat 37 CFR 3.41) psed prized to be checount No. 25	sarged to deposit a		
/2006 M :8021 5.	A. Patent Application No(s). Note that the provided HTML is a second Floor Fl	Additional of the foregoing information of th	B. Panumbers attraction involved: Total fee (Enclo Author Deposit Addition deposit acceptable) SPACE	ber of applicate 1 37 CFR 3.41) sed prized to be checcount No. 25 pplicate copy of count)	tions and patents\$40.00 harged to deposit a -0120 f this page if payin	g by	
/2006 M :8021 5.	A. Patent Application No(s). NOLDGE1 00000034 11585886 40.00 DP Name and address of party to whom coconcerning document should be mailed Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be	Additional of the foregoing information and the foregoing informat	B. Panumbers attraction involved: Total fee (Enclo Author Deposit Addition deposit acceptable) SPACE	ber of applicate 1 37 CFR 3.41) sed prized to be checcount No. 25 pplicate copy of count)	tions and patents\$40.00 harged to deposit a -0120 f this page if payin	g by	

Y&T October 25, 2006

Docket No. 0528-1198

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Erreur! Source du renvoi introuvable. hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Pédale automatique à arceaux d'accrochage

(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on				
	, Application No,				
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on				
WHEF	REAS, LOOK CYCLE INTERNATIONAL, whose address is 27 rue du Docteur				
Léveillé, F-5	8000 NEVERS, France, hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of				
acquiring the	entire right, title and interest in and to the same,				

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).

Date 18/10/2006 (signature) COUTURET Jean-Pierre

Date 18/10/2006, (signature) BOUCHEZ Julien Pierre Jacques

PATENT REEL: 018467 FRAME: 0636

RECORDED: 10/25/2006